
                              
                      OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

                       PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DIVISION  

             NORTHERN TRIBAL DISTRICTS AT PESHAWAR 
                   Plot No:40, Sector: B-II, Phase-V, Hayat Abad, Peshawar (Phone & Fax # 091-9217590) 

NOTICE INVITING E-BIDDING 

SINGLE STAGE SINGLE ENVELOPE E-BIDDING SYSTEM 
 

Public Health Engineering Department Peshawar Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa invites electronic bids from 
eligible Firms/Contractors in accordance with KPPRA procurement rules 2014 on single stage Single envelop 
procedure for the following works. 

 
Tender submission date: 10.07.2020  at 02:00 PM. 

Date of opening will be on same date  at 3:00 PM on above date of submission. 

 
Bidding documents including instructions to bidders can be downloaded up to one day prior to the  

opening date from PHE Web site www.ebidding.phedkp.gov.pk. 

 

S# Name of Work 
Estimated Cost 

(In Million) 

Earnest  
Money  

 

 
Rehabilitation/Improvement/Solarization and Extension of Existing 
DWSS in Tribal District Khyber (Under UNICEF Funded Program) 

 
 

1. 
 

DWSS Mullagori Jamrud (2-Nos pumping machinery sets alongwith all 
accessories) 

1.00 
 

0.020 

 

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS. 

1. The bidder shall submit through courier 2% bid security of the estimated cost in the shape of call deposit in 
(original) sealed in envelop before closing date & time. 

2. Electronics bids shall be submitted electronically on or before the fixed date / time. 
3. Electronic Bidding shall be done on “above / below” system on BOQ / Engineer’s estimate,  

based on the prevailing market rates applicable. Only two digits after the decimal point shall be considered for  
evolution purpose. 

4. Any bidder who provide incorrect information shall stand dis qualified and will be debarred. 
5. Call Deposit of Scheduled Banks shall be acceptable. No Banker cheque or pay order shall be acceptable. 
6. If the evaluated electronic bid costs of two or more than two bidders are equal then the  

successful bidder will be declared through draw. 
7. All bidders must be registered with Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Revenue Authority. 
8. Approved Firms from PHE Department are legible to participate in the tender process. 
 

 

 
 

     
   EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

  

 

http://www.ebidding.phedkp.gov.pk/


OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

                       PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DIVISION  

             NORTHERN TRIBAL DISTRICTS AT PESHAWAR 
                   Plot No:40, Sector: B-II, Phase-V, Hayat Abad, Peshawar (Phone & Fax # 091-9217590) 

E-BIDDING  

SINGLE STAGE SINGLE ENVELOPE E-BIDDING SYSTEM 

(RE-TENDER) 
 

Public Health Engineering Department Peshawar Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa invites electronic bids from 
eligible Firms/Contractors in accordance with KPPRA procurement rules 2014 on single stage Single envelop 
procedure for the following works. 

 
Tender submission date: 29.05.2020  at 02:00 PM. 

Date of opening will be on same date  at 02:30 PM on above date of submission. 

 
Bidding documents including instructions to bidders can be downloaded up to one day prior to the  

opening date from PHE Web site www.ebidding.phedkp.gov.pk. 

 

S# Name of Work 
Estimated Cost 

(In Million) 
Earnest  
Money  

A. 

Rehabilitation/Solarization of Existing DWSSs With Amended 
Operational timing in District Khyber, Under Accelerated 
Implemteation Programme (AIP) of Merged Areas of Tribal Decade 
Strategy (TDS) AIP 2019-20 DW023 

 

 

1. DWSS Tangi Booster Landikotal 9.648 
 

0.193 

B. 
Construction of Solar Based DWSS in Tribal District Mohmand  
(INL Funded) (2019-20) 

 
 

1. DWSS Chingai Khwar Korona Tehsil Prang Ghar 3.403 0.069 

2. DWSS Bakaro KarKhana Tehsil Prang Ghar 3.420 0.069 

C. 
Construction of Solar/Tube Well Based & Gravity Based in Tribal 
District Mohmand  ADP No.210/170043 (2019-20) 

 
 

 

 

1. DWSS Babi Khel Halimzai 3.237 0.065 

 

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS. 

1. The bidder shall submit through courier 2% bid security of the estimated cost in the shape of call deposit in 
(original) sealed in envelop before closing date & time. 

2. The bidders who quote their bids/rates more than 10% below the Engineer estimate shall also submit an 
additional security sealed in envelop, through courier in the form of call deposit equal to 8% of the estimate 
cost, otherwise the bid will be considered as non-responsive. 

3. Electronics bids shall be submitted electronically on or before the fixed date / time. 
4. Electronic Bidding shall be done on “above / below” system on BOQ / Engineer’s estimate,  

based on the MRS applicable. Only two digits after the decimal point shall be considered for  
evolution purpose. 

5. Any bidder who provide incorrect information shall stand dis qualified and will be debarred. 
6. Call Deposit of Scheduled Banks shall be acceptable. No Banker cheque or pay order shall be acceptable. 
7. If the evaluated electronic bid costs of two or more than two bidders are equal then the  

successful bidder will be declared through draw. 
8. All contractors have to submit Pakistan Engineering Council for the year 2019-20 and PHE code  

CE-09 where applicable/required. 
9. All bidders must be registered with Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Revenue Authority. 
 
 

 

 
 

    

 EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
PHE Division Northern Tribal Districts at Peshawar 

      Email:Phefata.Peshawar@gmail.com 

 

http://www.ebidding.phedkp.gov.pk/

